08-21-20	DOO Docket No.: 60238/11
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 1014374	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Douglass Ross	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Douglas Manufacturing Company, Inc. 2
	Address: 300 Industrial Park Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	0 / 4 * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Pell City State/Prov.: AL
□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 35125-1515
Execution Date: July 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert J. Veal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 E
Registration No. 30,895	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: BURR & FORMAN, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Post Office Box 830719	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
420 N. 20th Street, Suite 3100	8. Deposit account number:
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: AL	
Country: USA ZIP: 35283-0719	
08/21/2000 NTHAI1 000000/9 09624628	T USE THIS SPACE
40.00 UP	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inch of the original document.	July 19, 2000
Robert J. Veal ///	Signature Date
Total number of pages includin	ng cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT

REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0409

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Paul Douglas Ross, II, of 300 Industrial Park Drive, Pell City, in the County of St. Clair and State of Alabama, hereby sell and assign to Douglas Manufacturing Company, a corporation of Alabama, its successors and assign, the CONVEYOR BELT RETURN ROLLER GUARD invented by me and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all applications and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have a full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Paul Douglas Ross, II

Acknowledged, sworn to and subscribed before me this	day of, 200	0.
--	-------------	----

 $m \not\subset$ Notary Public:

(S E A L)

My commission expires_

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Sept. 4, 2001. BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS.

RECORDED: 07/19/2000